ATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services: [wel 1 Janos]	Dr.10922680	oat	
Date lin: 2002 1605	Job description	Date & Time Compl	eted . Done	e by
Re[No: X 1821 111) 290 6(4) 1	SAS e-filing		7. 2011	: :
Veh No: Star 2012 (E-mail (within shris, Ale 2hris)			
D.O.A: 2002 11:57	i-Motor Claim Form	· · · · · ·		
	i-Motor W/O (Within: OD.	2hrs, TP 4hrs)		
OD (TP)/ Reporting Only .	i-Photo Uploaded.	- 11	, ,	
TB Inquest	Assessment/Survey Repor			
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax / Han	d to Owner/Wksp		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel:	Fax:	.)
TP Panticulars: Yeh No:	M. INC) DMI-noN (,)), .	
Owner / Driver: (J	. Tel:	.)	
Policy No: (· · ·) Per	riod: () Cover Type: ().	
. Confirmed by : (Dates	· Time:)	•
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [Note-Est. Status (WO): N:		'; so-100%]	
102 0110811011	Warranty: YES ()/NO (`)		#V
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,0	000()/\$2,000()	November 1980 State of the Control o	A CHARLES TO THE	
General/Remarks:	<u> </u>		The State of the s	*
() Walk-In Customer : Customer's info	rmation strictly Confidential	& Strictly NO 1918r 01.16	pallet.	-:
(:) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insur	er URGENTLY.	; Towing Co: (<u> </u>
Drive-In ()/Towed-In (); Invoice	:c: Y	; towing co. (January Transport
Remarks (196 horline: 6788 5616)		Date&Time Com	harda Sinasying Dio	145 ph
· 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/	Courtesy Car ()	-		
2) QC Check/ Post Reprir Inspection .	. (,)			3.X.
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >	\$3000];: ()		<u>. ul</u>	
Injury:		• •		
)		Y		Maria Ta
Detertine Addition				
				<u> </u>
			<u> </u>	· · ·
				arshir (and)
X/A2201771/	:. Inver	os Preparation Check	list of Spin	BIN VASAB
MITTANTIF	1) AR:	Accident Reporting (530);	•	
Ilaimiánt s Particulos :-	2) DA :	Damage Assessment (\$100); Towing Fee	. 240\242 IJC (280)	
river/Owner: .	4) FT:	Follow-Through Survey	\$120 ryey) \$30	
!ontactiNo:	5) FT:	Follow-Through Survey (Pasu- laiming against RIC Only (we	f 10 Jan 2005)	
	6) TR:	Re-inspection	\$73	_
arnaged Portion:		Idao DA + SMRT Survey JC Additional Services:- '	3100	
	OR		95	
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	*N5	: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowands : Repair Co-ordination	\$5 .	
TOVERSONS ISSUED CONTRACTOR SONS DEBASES	N. Marketter	: Post Repair Inspection .	\$2.5	
aiditors Comments		: DY / Collect Excess Coordin (N11) : TP (Fron INC) against		
<u>.t.]:</u>	9) N1	2: Idao Mobile	30 -	TOTAL PARTY
t. 2/3:			Fee Charged	
	Invol	e dated	Fee Charged	THE STATE OF THE S



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

28/06/2022 16:05 (SGT) Driver 26/06/2022 11:55 (SGT) CTE, Singapore NEAR BALESTIER ROAD EXIT Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SNC3042C

Employment

Auto

1797

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No **Email Address**

Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No

Yes TODOROKI LEASING 5XXXX251K yuenmunheng6@gmail.com

(Phone) +65-91285353

No - Claiming third party

Commercial vehicle

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Model

CC

Manufacturer Toyota Noah Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

Vehicle Category Transmission

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number

India International Insurance Pte Ltd D21MFL0007697

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation

YUEN MUN HENG SXXXX660H 02/11/1981 Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass 02/06/2019 Driving experience 3 YEARS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-87898116 Alt. Phone Number **Email Address** yuenmunheng6@gmail.com Address BLK 349 CORPORATION DRIVE #02-514 Address complement Postcode 610349 Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Hirer Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement PASSENGER 1 Name UNKNOWN Gender Male DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Police Station Name Jurong West Neighbourhood Police Centre Police Station Phone No. (Phone) +65-18002689999 Alt. Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-62672438 Police Station Address 700 Corporation Road Singapore 649818 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20220626/2065 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer	SH9778M
Valida Mandal	-
Vehicle Wodel Vehicle Variant	1
Vehicle Colour	•
Vehicle Category	- Taxi
Name of Driver	- Taxi
Contact Number	
Address	_
Address complement	2
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	82

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person Gender Phone No	YUEN MUN HENG Male (Phone) +65-87898116
Address	<u> </u>
Address Complement	~
Post Code	
Approximate Age Years Old	_
Injuries Sustained	SLIGHT INJURY
Injured person in which vehicle?	SNC3042C
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by Interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, w hich could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.
- (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes

(including their law yers	/law tirms), wh	lich may be sited	outside of S	ingapore, for	one or more of th	ne above Purposes.	
(including their law yers	d		Just 1	_		nu -	28/06/2022
Policyholder's Signature	Date &	Driver's Signatur	e (If griver is	not the policy	holder) / Date	Witnessed by Re	eporting Centre
Time		& Time	//			Phoroannal	porting contro
Sketch Plan	Plong	CIKN	FLOR E	20Ch811	KR ROR	50 EX17	
					1		
			1				
					10	<u> </u>	SNC 3042C
			i			B	SH 9778M
				1			

Describe Circumstan	ces of the Accident		
		1	
- 45	PER POLICE REPORT -	1/202206261.	206t
	Total property	(170-22000)	2002
			/

		/	

-			

The state of the s			
Declaration			
energen and an energy construction of the second of the se			
ANA declare the foresting -	articulare are true is		
oxi Lea	articulars are true in every respect.		
We declare the foregoing pa			
2(轟)。			
THE THE PARTY OF T			/1/
53346252	1./		28/06/2022
			Mitnessed by Reporting Centre
Policyholder's Signature / Dat	te & Driver's Signature (if ariver is	not the policyholder) / Date	Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

Time





Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C

700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818

Tel No: 1800-2689999

l of 3 Report No. T/20220626/2065

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	Date/Time Report Made: 26/06/2022 20:44		Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 125		
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars				
Name of Informant: YUEN MUN HONG			Address: APT BLK 349 CORPORATION DRIVE #02-514 SINGAPO 610349			
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S8136660H			Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 87898116		
National SINGAP	ity: ORE CITIZ	'EN	Email:			
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 02/11/1981	Type of Informant: Driver			
Race: Chinese			Language:	Institution / School Name:		
Occupation: PRIVATE HIRE DRIVER		IVER	Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry:		

Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 26/06/2022 12:00	Type of Location: Straight Road
Location: CENTRAL EX	XPRESSWAY	Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:
Clear		Dry		Road Opeed Limit.
Traffic Flow: Traff		Traffic Control:		Traffic Volume: Heavy
THE PRINTINGS OF PROSECULAR		Not Controlled		ricavy

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SH9778M	Car	HYUNDAI	I40 1.7 CRDI F/L AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR			3
SNC3042C	Car	ТОУОТА	NOAH 1.8X HYBRID CVT	White		1





T/20220626/2065

2 of 3

Report No. T/20220626/2065

Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C 700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818 Tel No: 1800-2689999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso	n Involved					TO PARTIE OF THE
Any Pedestrian II	nvolved: No					
No. of Pedestriar	s Injured: NIL		Use of	Pedestrian	Cross	sing: NA
Driver						
Name	YUEN MUN HONG		ID No		S8136660H	
Related Vehicle	SNC3042C (Car)			Conta	ct No.	87898116
Hospital/Clinic	PROHEALTH MEDICAL GROUP @ TAMAN JURONG PTE LTD			Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	26/06/2022 Date Dis			Discharge	26/08	6/2022
No. of Days granted Medical Leave 03			Degre	e of Injury	ry Slight	

Brief Details.

On 26/6/2022 at around 1155hrs, I was driving my car (SNC3042C) on the first lane of Central Expressway near exit 7D (Balestier Road). Suddenly, I felt an impact on the rear of my car. I then realized that a taxi (SH9778M) had hit the rear of my car. The front of the taxt hit onto the rear of my car. We then stopped our vehicles and I wanted to settle the matter. However, the taxi driver refused to exchange particulars. He told me just to take a picture of his taxi plate number and that would be enough for any insurance claim. He then left. I do not have an in-car camera. My car suffered some dents on the rear. I am unsure of the estimated cost of damages incurred. I went to the doctor and managed to receive a 3 days MC for injuries sustained. I was then told by my insurance company to lodge a traffic accident report.





T/20220626/2065

3 of 3

Report No. T/20220626/2065

Police Station Of Origin:
Jurong West N.P.C
700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818
Tel No: 1800-2689999 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature of Officer Recording The Report: J Other ASHRAF BIN ISHAK	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 26/06/2022 20:44
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / INSP (1) BOON YEN KIAN Contact No.: 65476172	Classification Of Case:
NP168	



Todoroki Leasing (Roc Me 53346251K)
21 Toh Guan Road East, Toh Guan Centre: #05-10, S608609
Mobile: 8777 8998

SIGNATURE OF HIRER/DRIVER

			VEHIG	KER	EWAL AGRE	EME	NT			MRAN	0.
HIREF	R'S PARTICULA	R	-47	01	Vehicle No: C	hv/ :	20102	Renla	ice Vah		O
Name:	(as in I/C) YUE	N MUN HO	only (tara)	1.	Mileage Out:	Stop	30420	Milea	on Oille	140.	
NRIC/P	ASSPORT No:	50136660H		, , , ,	Plichtake & Mada	TOY	TA A	in nil	ge Out.		
Addres	s (Res): BLK	349 CORPI	DRATION DR	1116	OUT: Date 19	Tinto	11	UDAII	, 5	Auto	/ Manu
#10	2-514 56	10349	THE PERSON NAMED IN	100		FYDIDY	7 10	rime:	15.	Sopra	
					HIRE/PERIOD	EXPIRI	+ 120	vs L	GSL	to ou	n 3
				-	NON-WAIVER EMERGENCY	EXCES!	5: \$ 500	00 / \$5	000		
Occupat	ion Willer		lving Exp: 244	H	LIVILINGENCY I			111			
Driving	icence No. S8/	3666010 pr	iving Exp:	CAVE							
Issue Da	10:02 Tun)	2019 Date Spe	Birth: <u>02 NOU 1</u>	nel Q o i	Relationship:	MOTH	E12	Contact	t Numbe	ers: 9110	235
Tel: (0)	(P)	Date of E	PG 8789 811	101	CHARGES						
1	(N)	——— НР,	8740205	6	Daily	@\$	125	pe	r day	\$875	
Name: /as	in 1/C)				Weekiy	@\$		pe	r week	21	1
NRICIPAS	SDORT No.				Monthly	@\$		рег	month		
Addrnos (Back No:				Deposit	\$	500			\$ 500	
Address (Res):				Windscreen Exc	ess \$	300				
					Others				2	-	1
Driving Lie	cense No:	D/L Type: l	ocal / Internationa	al L	Remarks	2	dry	off	for	birt	17
Issue Date		Date of Bir	th:		Delivery Service		nzh	151	40	/	
Occupation	1:	Driving Exp	21				01	1-TOTAL S		03/11	121
VEHICLE	CHECKLIST			$\neg \neg$	Breach of contrac	tiees				\$13687	
S					PETROL LEVEL				-	P13001,	1
- DENTS		e voe		1	Out (E) 1/4	1/2	3/4	F			
AT(_ [a]	EAR 6	700	Ti	n E 1/4	1/2	3/4	F	. +		
CR CR	THE COL	== = W	The sales		EXTENSION						
S-8	"N GE	TED N	THE PARTY	2	Collection Service		-				
1 00	-	End.			Misc.						
8	4	1		-	1134,						
Z &			The Real					CHARGE			
) .s	igned for and on b	ehalf o	f Todoro	ki Leasing	KI LEQU		
INDICATE:	3	and a				1	.1 .	15/	惠	× 50	
NO RIGH	fr FRD	NT . T	OP LEFT	1	9az	NA	6)	1+12	理/	+/	
11000				1	1500 C	4	1	1533	16253	/	
ACCESSORI	ES CHECK					/					
Ashtray		Cig Lighter [S/Tyre								
STOTO	ols 7	Jack - T	Sport lims Hub Caps		*			_			
/ Radio / C	Cace 1/1/				Ü	1354	1				5
Androi	d Player	Camera	Cartridges		er's signature	-100-1	9				-
nave read and ag	gree to the terms to	Condition on half	sides of this agree	ment I	fibevo sessed		//				
nounts payable nsidered to hav	under this agreer	nent and for park	in sides of this agree ing and traffic infrir t card voucher. All	ngemer	its may be billed to	a chang that a	é/credit c ccount ai	ard for pay nd my sint	ment, i i	agree that a	all
reement is true.	c been made on	the charge/credi	ing and traffic infrit t card voucher. All	informa	ation I have given	TODOR	ROKI LE	ASING in	connect	ion with th	is
APORTANT U.C	13: 3693	11 /1240	CHEPI.		120	/ 1	- 000				
			LIVING EXPERIENCE, AUTH	IORISED, L	ICENSED AND SIGNING TH	S AGREEN	IERS MAY DA	WE'THE VEHIC	aro em	ent Of L	ate
CASE OF ACCIDENT T	HE HIRED SHALL BERG	TO SELECT LATE RE	URN, AT THE RATE SHOWN	N PER HOL	JR DR PER DAY, INCLUSIVE	OF COVE	MOLETON	REPIRECIED		10111 01 1.	W ()
HICLE IS STRICTLY FO	A SINGAPORE HEE COLL	e 110 110 1	THE PERSON OF THE PERSON OF	Chic. Wal	INIES, A POLICE REPORT I	JUST HE M	ADE WITHIN	24 HOURS.			
		and an observation that the second	THE PARTY OF THE	INC ENGIN	L SHALL BEAR THE REPAI	R COST.		SING A			
JRN OF VEHICLE - T	HE HIRER / DRIVER IS	REQUIRED TO SIGN	IN THE COLUMN "SIGNA	ATURE O	F HIRER / DRIVER" FAIL		HTHE DAY	AND TIME IN	SEDTER	RELOW	
HE SAME AND SHAL	L NOT BE CHALLENG	ED OR QUESTIONED	IN THE COLUMN "SIGNA NED TO OCEAN CARZ L ON ANY ACCOUNT WHA	EASING ATSOEVE	PTE LT D AND THE SAN	E SHALL	BEACCEP	TEBAS CON	CLUSIVE	EVIDENCE	
DATE IN	TIMEIN	7	T						Y		
		MILEAGE	CHECKEDBY		REMARKS	1			(*)		
									9		
			1			4				1	

Date of accident	26/6/22	Time:	1155H		THE REAL PROPERTY.
ocation of accident		BALGSTIER		TIXE	
)wn Vehicle			
Vehicle Number	5NC3041C			Make/Model:	TOYOTO NUAH
Insurer	JUDIA INTERNATIONAL INEC	REAVE STE IT	Passenge		2 CMALE
Policy No				Policy Type	/
<u>Policyholder</u>					
Name	: TODORULI LEGSING			NRIC/FIN no.:	53346251K
Contact no.	91285353				
<u>Drive</u>	22				
Name:				NRIC/FIN no:	58136660H
Contact no.:					2/11/1981
Email:	142 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				PRIVATE HIRER
Address:	11 01010	PRIVE #0	2-514	5(610349	
Driving pass date:		Relation	nship with	Policyholder:	HIRER
General Information				~	
Weather conditions:		Roa	d surface:	Dry/ Wet	
Police report:		Vide	o Footage	Yes/(No)	
Prosection Letter:	_	If Yes agair	st whom:		
Injuries:	Yes No If Yes, provide inju	ries details:-			
	Name		Veh No.	Seatbelt (Y/N)	Conveyed to hospital (Y/ N)
	YUEN MUN HONG	580	C3042C	Y	N
	Details of T	hird party			
,	Vehicle B			Vehicle C	
Vehicle no.:	SH 9778M				
Driver name:	AXA				-
NRIC/ FIN no.:					
Contact no:					
Insurance Co:					
Remarks: (Made/Model, Passenger,					
property info & etc)					
	Detail of V	No. 200			2/2/2
	Witness 1		被投资的	Alltones 2	
Name:	***************************************			Witness 2	
Contact no.:				-	
		MANAGE STATES	eneggy skratel New	water and the same of	The second section of the section of th
Claim Ton	Glaim Two a com	iowad:ana	ile = licyholder/2	\	
Claim Type: C Workshop:	Own Damage/Third Port X Forting	Only	driver \$	/N ACAD	100
ννοι κατιομ.	3346251		Signature: §	1.	7



INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792K | 6ST. Reg. No. M2-0078006-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | 1011 Building | Singapore 04971

Office (65) 63476100 Fax (65) 62244174

Email insure@ill.com.sg Website www.iri.com.ag

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

All Accidents must be reported within 24 hours of the incident regardless of whether it will lead to a claim.

CERTIFICATE NO.: D21MFL0007697

COVER: Comprehensive

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

SNC3042C

Chassis No

ZWR800509380

2. Name of Policyholder

TODOROKI LEASING

Effective date of Insurance 3

11 Oct 2021

4. Expiry date of Insurance

10 Oct 2022

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

The Hirer.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Limitations as to use*

Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business. Use for social, domestic, pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person to whom the vehicle is hired

The Policy does not cover

(1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing.

(2) Use for the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business.

(3) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

Excess Section 1 WITHIN SINGAPORE

Excess Section II WITHIN SINGAPORE

Windscreen Excess

Hire Purchase Company

AMS MOTORS PTE LTD

WARRANTY EXCESS: SGD 150.00

WARRANTY BENEFIT FOR ENGINE AND GEAR BOX ONLY

THE VEHICLE IS STRICTLY TO BE DRIVEN BY THE PERSON TO WHOM THE VEHICLE IS HIRED & THE HIRER IS NOT ALLOWED TO SUBLET

THE VEHICLE TO ANOTHER PARTY.

DRIVERS MUST BE BETWEEN 24 TO 69 YEARS OF AGE & WITH AT LEAST 2 YEARS OF SINGAPORE DRIVING LICENCE.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Agent/Broker

: A000087/FINSURETEQ AGENCY PTE LTD

Date of Issue

: 12/10/2021 12:14:57 MZ406 - Hire Car (Hired Driving)

For India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Authorised Signatory